

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 330 be amended to read as follows:

1 Page 18, line 13, delete "This clause applies only to an annexation 2 for which an". 3 Page 18, line 14, delete "annexation ordinance was adopted before 4 July 1, 2015.". 5 Page 18, delete lines 19 through 33. 6 Page 18, line 34, reset in roman "(B)". 7 Page 18, line 34, delete "(C)". Page 19, line 1, reset in roman "(C)". 8 Page 19, line 1, delete "(D)". 9 10 Page 19, line 4, reset in roman "(D)". Page 19, line 4, delete "(E)". 11 12 Page 19, line 14, delete "(F)" and insert "(E)".

MO033005/DI 87 2015

- 1 Page 19, line 27, delete "(G)" and insert "(F)".
- 2 Page 19, line 36, reset in roman "(e)(2)(C)" and delete "(e)(2)(D)".
- Page 25, line 24, after "works" insert ".".
 (Reference is to ESB 330 as printed April 7, 2015.)

Representative Truitt

MO033005/DI 87 2015